Bay State Short Track
Championships 2021

NorthEast Men
No. Name 1500 500 1000 Points

1 22 JaylinLi 1000 1000 1000 3000
2 6 JinSung Kim 800 800 410 2010
3 21 Juice Ortiz 410 512 800 1722
4 35 Logan Wormell 262 640 512 1414
5 75 Chirag Chandnani 328 410 640 1378
6 2 Frederick Sowa 640 328 328 1296
7 23 Edwin Sweeney 512 262 262 1036
8 41  Liam Kitchel 0

NorthEast Ladies

No. Name 1500 1500 500 500 1000 1000 Points
1 40 Louisiana Stahl 1000 1000 512 1000 1000 1000 5512
2 44 Selena Su 800 800 1000 800 800 800 5000
3 39 Samantha Scheffler 640 640 800 640 640 640 4000
4 9 Keegan Levine 512 512 640 512 512 512 3200
5 43 Veranika Hryn 0 0

Red Sox Mixed

No. Name 1500 1500 500 500 1000 1000 Points
1 38  Arron Kopp 800 640 1000 1000 800 1000 5240
2 36 Keith Wobeser 1000 1000 410 640 1000 410 4460
3 62 Jason Lin 512 800 800 512 512 800 3936
4 1 Daniel Butler 640 512 640 800 640 640 3872
5 24 Sara Cushman 410 410 512 410 410 512 2664
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Patriots Mixed

No. Name 1000 500 777 Points

1 63 Xavier Cosme 1000 1000 1000 3000
2 49 Kellan Fenstad 800 640 800 2240
3 48 Anson Quinn 512 410 640 1562
4 17  Xavier Babkine-Osterrath 328 800 328 1456
5 25 Kenneth Zhou 640 328 410 1378
6 70 Henry Florman 210 512 512 1234
7 53 Sasha Mensah 410 210 262 882

8 50 Aarya Chandnani 262 262 210 734

Revolution Mixed

No. Name 1000 1000 500 500 777 777 Points
1 27  Sadie Abernathy 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 640 5640
2 54 Jonah Brown 512 640 800 800 512 1000 4264
3 45 Sarah Girach 800 800 410 640 800 800 4250
4 3 Ruth Sowa 640 512 640 512 640 512 3456
5 34 Evan Magnus 410 410 512 410 410 410 2562

Paw Sox Mixed

No. Name 1000 500 777 Points

1 67 Julien Chambert 1000 1000 800 2800
2 66 Diana Bickmore 800 800 1000 2600
3 72 Clayton Abrams 640 512 640 1792
4 20 Bryan Hong 512 640 512 1664
5 71 Elissa Taylor 328 410 410 1148
6 74 Mariah Daviesson 262 328 328 918

7 8 Martin Bednar 210 210 262 682
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68 Rachel Thornton 410 262 672

Bruins Mixed

No. Name 777 777 333 333 500 500 Points
1 4 Therese Sowa 1000 800 800 800 800 800 5000
2 64 Joyce Tong 640 O 640 1000 640 1000 3920
3 12 Abner Machuca 800 O 1000 410 1000 410 3620
4 59 Hayden Peck 512 1000 410 512 512 512 3458
5 14 Robert Tolliver 410 640 512 640 410 640 3252
Celtics Men
No. Name 777 777 333 333 500 500 Points
1 11 Kyle Stapel 1000 1000 800 800 800 1000 5400
2 29 Nikolas Konesky 800 800 1000 1000 640 800 5040
13 Lucas Snow 640 640 640 640 1000 640 4200
Renegades Mixed
No. Name 500 222 333 Points
1 10 Cassie Lei 1000 1000 1000 3000
2 31 Dylan Zhang 800 800 800 2400
3 57 Kimiya Hendriks 640 640 512 1792
4 28 Jacoby Hartshorn 512 328 640 1480
5 73  Charlie Heck 410 512 262 1184
6 47  Gabriel Wochtl 328 262 410 1000
6 32 Zachary Double 262 410 328 1000
8 37 Benjamin Wobeser 210 210 210 630
9 15 Gordon Redwine 168 168 168 504
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Cannons-85m Mixed

No. Name 340 340 170 170 255 255 Points
1 60 Henry Peck 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 6000
2 52  Emily Hogan 800 800 800 800 800 800 4800

5 Peter Sowa 640 640 640 640 640 640 3840

Pirates-85m Mixed

No. Name 340 170 255 Points

1 18  Darian Hong 1000 1000 1000 3000

2 56  Samuel Sheen 800 640 800 2240

3 7 Simon Lee 512 512 640 1664
4 58 Landon Smith 640 410 512 1562

5 33 Owen Rice 0 800 410 1210

6 46 Aafiya Girach 410 O 0 410

7 42 Lindsay Lin 0

Pioneers-85m Mixed

No. Name 255 255 85 8 170 170 Points
1 61 Alexander Tsyvinski 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 6000
2 65 Maxwell Pompei 800 800 800 800 800 800 4800
3 16 Louise Redwine 640 640 640 640 640 640 3840
4 19 Hadley Hong 512 512 410 512 512 512 2970
5 30 Tobi Ranta 410 410 512 410 410 410 2562
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NorthEast Men

1500 Meters
Jaylin Li

JinSung Kim
Frederick Sowa
Chirag Chandnani
Juice Ortiz

Edwin Sweeney
Logan Wormell
Liam Kitchel

500 Meters
Jaylin Li

JinSung Kim
Chirag Chandnani
Logan Wormell
Juice Ortiz
Frederick Sowa

Edwin Sweeney

1000 Meters
Jaylin Li

Logan Wormell
Juice Ortiz
Chirag Chandnani
JinSung Kim
Frederick Sowa

Edwin Sweeney

2:35.480
2:36.290
2:37.170
2:41.140
2:41.230
2:45.260
2:48.760

Best Time

Best Time

46.420
48.920
49.540
49.60

49.950
50.260
51.230

Best Time

1:38.880
1:40.60

1:40.950
1:41.540
1:42.290
1:45.390
1:47.110
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NorthEast Ladies
1500 Meters

Louisiana Stahl

Selena Su

Samantha Scheffler
Keegan Levine

Veranika Hryn

500 Meters
Louisiana Stahl
Selena Su
Samantha Scheffler

Keegan Levine

1000 Meters
Louisiana Stahl
Selena Su
Samantha Scheffler

Keegan Levine

Red Sox Mixed
1500 Meters

Keith Wobeser

Arron Kopp

Daniel Butler

Jason Lin

Sara Cushman

Best Time

2:38.860
2:40.670
2:57.510
3:01.480

Best Time
49.390
50.450
53.610
57.390

Best Time
1:40.30
1:41.330
1:52.70
1:59.230

Best Time
2:53.70
2:54.170
2:57.350
3:00.610
3:04.50
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500 Meters
Arron Kopp
Jason Lin
Daniel Butler
Keith Wobeser

Sara Cushman

1000 Meters
Keith Wobeser
Arron Kopp
Daniel Butler
Jason Lin

Sara Cushman

Patriots Mixed
1000 Meters

Xavier Cosme

Anson Quinn

Kenneth Zhou

Kellan Fenstad

Xavier Babkine-Osterrath
Aarya Chandnani

Sasha Mensah

Henry Florman

500 Meters

Xavier Cosme

Best Time
52.820
52.970
54.140
54.290
57.70

Best Time

1:49.210
1:49.330
1:50.390
1:50.480
1:57.510

Best Time

1:48.70

1:48.790
1:49.080
1:49.480
1:50.320
1:52.950
1:54.950
2:02.290

Best Time

52.70
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Xavier Babkine-Osterrath
Henry Florman

Kellan Fenstad

Anson Quinn

Kenneth Zhou

Aarya Chandnani

Sasha Mensah

777 Meters

Xavier Cosme

Kellan Fenstad

Anson Quinn

Kenneth Zhou

Xavier Babkine-Osterrath
Henry Florman

Sasha Mensah

Aarya Chandnani

Revolution Mixed
1000 Meters

Sadie Abernathy

Sarah Girach

Jonah Brown

Ruth Sowa

Evan Magnus

500 Meters
Sadie Abernathy

52.830
52.970
53.080
53.230
53.760
54.540
54.860

Best Time

1:22.20

1:22.30

1:23.010
1:23.630
1:24.410
1:25.070
1:25.520
1:26.790

Best Time

1:59.980
2:00.80
2:01.170
2:01.20
2:07.320

Best Time

55.520
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Jonah Brown
Sarah Girach
Ruth Sowa

Evan Magnus

777 Meters
Sadie Abernathy
Sarah Girach
Ruth Sowa
Jonah Brown

Evan Magnus

Paw Sox Mixed
1000 Meters

Julien Chambert
Diana Bickmore
Clayton Abrams
Bryan Hong

Rachel Thornton
Elissa Taylor

Mariah Daviesson
Martin Bednar

500 Meters
Julien Chambert
Diana Bickmore
Bryan Hong

Rachel Thornton

56.290
57.040
58.110
58.640

Best Time

1:32.650
1:32.70

1:33.360
1:34.830
1:35.980

Best Time
2:00.570
2:01.270
2:06.360
2:06.610
2:08.510
2:17.360
2:31.720
2:40.980

Best Time
56.950
57.460
1:00.570
1:02.730
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Clayton Abrams

Elissa Taylor

Mariah Daviesson

Martin Bednar

777 Meters
Diana Bickmore
Julien Chambert
Clayton Abrams
Bryan Hong

Elissa Taylor

Mariah Daviesson

Martin Bednar

Bruins Mixed

777 Meters
Therese Sowa
Abner Machuca
Joyce Tong
Hayden Peck

Robert Tolliver

333 Meters
Joyce Tong
Abner Machuca
Therese Sowa
Robert Tolliver

Hayden Peck

1:03.480
1:03.80

1:05.460
1:20.820

1:30.660
1:31.070
1:36.230
1:37.230
1:38.010
1:53.30

2:07.040

1:32.520
1:32.660
1:33.910
1:37.640
1:40.670

Best Time

Best Time

Best Time

38.70

39.260
39.330
40.390
40.610
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500 Meters
Joyce Tong
Therese Sowa
Abner Machuca
Hayden Peck

Robert Tolliver

Celtics Men
777 Meters
Kyle Stapel
Nikolas Konesky

Lucas Snow

333 Meters
Nikolas Konesky
Kyle Stapel

Lucas Snow

500 Meters
Kyle Stapel
Nikolas Konesky

Lucas Snow

Renegades Mixed

Best Time
58.110
58.140
58.160
58.640
59.330

Best Time
1:40.070
1:42.30
1:56.070

Best Time
42.350
42.610
45.380

Best Time
1:03.860
1:04.670
1:06.420
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500 Meters

Cassie Lei

Dylan Zhang
Kimiya Hendriks
Jacoby Hartshorn
Charlie Heck
Gabriel Wochtl
Zachary Double
Benjamin Wobeser

Gordon Redwine

222 Meters
Cassie Lei

Dylan Zhang
Zachary Double
Jacoby Hartshorn
Kimiya Hendriks
Gabriel Wochtl
Charlie Heck
Gordon Redwine

Benjamin Wobeser

333 Meters
Cassie Lei

Dylan Zhang
Jacoby Hartshorn
Zachary Double
Kimiya Hendriks
Charlie Heck
Gabriel Wochtl

Gordon Redwine

1:02.260
1:07.010
1:10.260
1:10.450
1:11.050
1:12.570
1:14.660
1:19.880
1:30.170

Best Time

Best Time

28.350
29.650
31.290
31.570
31.730
32.980
33.760
37.830
38.540

Best Time

41.130
41.420
44.760
47.110
47.20

49.890
56.00

57.570
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37

No.
1 60
2 52
3 5
No.
1 60
2 52
3 5
No.
1 60
2 52
3 5
No.
1 18
2 56
3 58
4 7
5 46

Benjamin Wobeser

Cannons-85m Mixed

340 Meters

Henry Peck
Emily Hogan

Peter Sowa

170 Meters

Henry Peck
Emily Hogan

Peter Sowa

255 Meters
Henry Peck
Emily Hogan

Peter Sowa

Pirates-85m Mixed
340 Meters

Darian Hong

Samuel Sheen

Landon Smith

Simon Lee

Aafiya Girach

59.610

Best Time
51.610
53.150
1:01.20

Best Time
26.70
27.230
31.760

Best Time
39.20
41.710
46.820

Best Time
48.790
52.860
56.040
56.260
1:04.20
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Owen Rice

Lindsay Lin

170 Meters
Darian Hong
Samuel Sheen
Owen Rice
Landon Smith
Simon Lee

Aafiya Girach

255 Meters
Darian Hong
Owen Rice
Samuel Sheen
Simon Lee
Landon Smith
Aafiya Girach

Pioneers-85m Mixed
255 Meters

Alexander Tsyvinski

Maxwell Pompei

Louise Redwine

Hadley Hong

Tobi Ranta

85 Meters

Best Time
24.760
26.420
26.420
28.790
29.380
33.20

Best Time
36.320
37.270
39.140
41.730
43.220

Best Time
41.980
44.50
53.730
58.450
1:00.360

Best Time
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Bay State Short Track Championships
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1 61 Alexander Tsyvinski 15.770
2 65 Maxwell Pompei 16.980
3 16 Louise Redwine 19.490
4 19 Hadley Hong 20.260
5 30 Tobi Ranta 21.610
No. 170 Meters Best Time
1 61 Alexander Tsyvinski 30.230
2 65 Maxwell Pompei 32.610
3 16 Louise Redwine 35.760
4 19 Hadley Hong 36.820
5 30 Tobi Ranta 41.350

12/14/2021 9:03:32 AM



Bay State Short Track 1 of 21
Championships 2021

Event 1 - NorthEast F 1500 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points
1 40 Louisiana Stahl 2:52.800 1000
2 44 Selena Su 2:53.900 800
3 39 Samantha Scheffler 3:02.980 640
4 9 Keegan Levine 3:04.200 512
DNS 43 Veranika Hryn - 0
Event 2 - NorthEast M 1500 meters Semifinals
Picking top 3
No. Heat 1 of 2 Time Qual
1 22 Jaylin Li 2:46.040 Q
2 6 JinSung Kim 2:46.700 Q
3 2 Frederick Sowa 2:46.730 Q
4 35 Logan Wormell 2:48.760
No. Heat2of2 Time Qual
1 75 Chirag Chandnani 2:41.140 Q
2 21 Juice Ortiz 2:41.230 Q
3 23 Edwin Sweeney 2:45.260 Q
DNS 41 Liam Kitchel -
Event 3 - Red Sox X 1500 meters Finals
No. Final A Time Points
1 36 Keith Wobeser 2:53.700 1000
2 38 Arron Kopp 2:54.170 800
3 1 Daniel Butler 2:57.350 640
4 62 Jason Lin 3:04.390 512
5 24 Sara Cushman 3:04.500 410
Event 4 - Patriots X 1000 meters Semifinals
Picking top 2 and 1 fastest 3rds
No. Heat1of2 Time Qual

12/14/2021 9:02:58 AM
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1 48 Anson Quinn
2 25 Kenneth Zhou
3 17 Xavier Babkine-Osterrath
4 50 Aarya Chandnani
No. Heat 2 of 2
1 63 Xavier Cosme
2 49 Kellan Fenstad
3 70 Henry Florman
ADV 53 Sasha Mensah

Event 5 - Revolution X 1000 meters Finals

No. Final A
1 27 Sadie Abernathy
2 45 Sarah Girach
3 3 Ruth Sowa
4 54 Jonah Brown
5 34 Evan Magnus

Event 6 - Paw Sox X 1000 meters Semifinals
Picking top 2 and 1 fastest 3rds

No. Heat 1 of 2

1 72 Clayton Abrams

2 67 Julien Chambert

3 71 Elissa Taylor

4 8 Martin Bednar
No. Heat 2 of 2

1 66 Diana Bickmore

2 68 Rachel Thornton

3 20 Bryan Hong

4 74 Mariah Daviesson

Event 7 - Bruins X 777 meters Finals

No. Final A

1:48.790
1:49.080
1:50.320
1:52.950

Time

2:03.910
2:05.230
2:05.330
2:05.390
2:08.760

Time

2 of 21
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Points

1000
800
640

410

o
c
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Points
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14
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11
29
13
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10
57
28
47
15

No.

31
73
32
37

Therese Sowa
Abner Machuca
Joyce Tong
Hayden Peck
Robert Tolliver

Event 8 - Celtics M 777 meters Finals

Final A

Kyle Stapel
Nikolas Konesky
Lucas Snow

Event 9 - Renegades X 500 meters Semifinals
Picking top 2 and 1 fastest 3rds

Heat 1 of 2

Cassie Lei
Kimiya Hendriks
Jacoby Hartshorn
Gabriel Wochtl
Gordon Redwine

Heat 2 of 2

Dylan Zhang
Charlie Heck
Zachary Double
Benjamin Wobeser

Event 10 - Cannons-85m X 340 meters Finals

Final A

Henry Peck
Emily Hogan
Peter Sowa

Event 11 - Pirates-85m X 340 meters Semifinals
Picking top 2 and 1 fastest 3rds

3 of 21

1:32.520 1000
1:32.660 800
1:33.910 640
1:38.480 512
1:40.670 410

Time Points

1:40.070 1000
1:42.980 800
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Time Points

52.210 1000
55.670 800
1:01.200 640
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No. Heat 1 of 2 Time Qual
1 18 Darian Hong 48.790 Q
Q

2 58 Landon Smith 57.510
DNS 33 Owen Rice -

No. Heat 2 of 2 Time Qual
1 56 Samuel Sheen 52.860 Q
2 7 Simon Lee 56.360 Q
3 46 Aafiya Girach 1:04.200 Q
DNS 42 Lindsay Lin -
Event 12 - Pioneers-85m X 255 meters Finals
No. Final A Time Points
1 61 Alexander Tsyvinski 41.980 1000
2 65 Maxwell Pompei 44.500 800
3 16 Louise Redwine 53.730 640
4 19 Hadley Hong 1:01.860 512
5 30 Tobi Ranta 1:13.700 410
Event 13 - NorthEast F 1500 meters Finals
No. Final A Time Points
1 40 Louisiana Stahl 2:38.860 1000
2 44 Selena Su 2:40.670 800
3 39 Samantha Scheffler 2:57.510 640
4 9 Keegan Levine 3:01.480 512
Event 14 - NorthEast M 1500 meters Finals
No. Final A Time Points
1 22 Jaylin Li 2:35.480 1000
2 6 JinSung Kim 2:36.290 800
3 2 Frederick Sowa 2:37.170 640
4 23 Edwin Sweeney 2:46.170 512
5 21 Juice Ortiz 2:52.330 410
6 75 Chirag Chandnani 3:14.270 328
PEN 35 Logan Wormell - 262

12/14/2021 9:02:58 AM
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No. Final B Time Points

Event 15 - Red Sox X 1500 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points
1 36 Keith Wobeser 2:58.670 1000
2 62 Jason Lin 3:00.610 800
3 38 Arron Kopp 3:01.760 640
4 1 Daniel Butler 3:04.830 512
5 24 Sara Cushman 3:04.890 410

Event 16 - Patriots X 1000 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points
1 63 Xavier Cosme 1:48.700 1000
2 49 Kellan Fenstad 1:49.480 800
3 25 Kenneth Zhou 1:49.760 640
4 48 Anson Quinn 1:49.890 512
5 53 Sasha Mensah 1:54.950 410
No. Final B Time Points
6 17 Xavier Babkine-Osterrath 2:01.040 328
7 50 Aarya Chandnani 2:01.080 262
8 70 Henry Florman 2:02.290 210
Event 17 - Revolution X 1000 meters Finals
No. Final A Time Points
1 27 Sadie Abernathy 1:59.980 1000
2 45 Sarah Girach 2:00.800 800
3 54 Jonah Brown 2:01.170 640
4 3 Ruth Sowa 2:01.200 512
5 34 Evan Magnus 2:07.320 410

Event 18 - Paw Sox X 1000 meters Finals

12/14/2021 9:02:58 AM
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No.
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20
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59

14
PEN 12
PEN 64

No.

11
29
13

WN =~

No.

10
31
57
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73
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Final A

Julien Chambert
Diana Bickmore
Clayton Abrams
Bryan Hong

Rachel Thornton

Final B

Elissa Taylor
Mariah Daviesson
Martin Bednar

Event 19 - Bruins X 777 meters Finals

Final A

Hayden Peck
Therese Sowa
Robert Tolliver
Abner Machuca
Joyce Tong

Event 20 - Celtics M 777 meters Finals

Final A

Kyle Stapel
Nikolas Konesky
Lucas Snow

Event 21 - Renegades X 500 meters Finals

Final A

Cassie Lei

Dylan Zhang
Kimiya Hendriks
Jacoby Hartshorn
Charlie Heck

Time

2:00.570
2:01.270
2:06.360
2:06.610
2:08.510

=
3
®

2:17.360
2:31.720
2:44.950

Time

6 of 21

Points

1000
800
640
512
410

Points

328
262
210

Points

1000
800
640
0

0

Points

1:42.260
1:42.300
1:56.070

Time

1000
800
640

Points

1:02.360
1:07.010
1:10.920
1:11.080
1:25.290

1000
800
640
512
410
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No.

47
32
37
15

No.

18
56
58

46

No.

61
65
16
19

Final B

Gabriel Wochtl
Zachary Double
Benjamin Wobeser
Gordon Redwine

Event 22 - Cannons-85m X 340 meters Finals

Final A

Henry Peck
Emily Hogan
Peter Sowa

Event 23 - Pirates-85m X 340 meters Finals

Final A

Darian Hong
Samuel Sheen
Landon Smith
Simon Lee
Aafiya Girach

Final B

Event 24 - Pioneers-85m X 255 meters Finals

Final A

Alexander Tsyvinski
Maxwell Pompei
Louise Redwine
Hadley Hong

Tobi Ranta

Event 25 - NorthEast F 500 meters Finals

Final A

7 of 21

Time Points
1:12.920 328
1:14.660 262
1:19.880 210
1:43.600 168
Time Points
51.610 1000
53.150 800
1:01.790 640
Time Points
49.800 1000
53.640 800
56.040 640
56.260 512
1:04.570 410
Time Points
Time Points
46.040 1000
50.210 800
53.730 640
58.450 512
1:00.360 410
Time Points
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44
39
9

40

No.

22
21
23

No.

38
62

24
36

Selena Su
Samantha Scheffler
Keegan Levine
Louisiana Stahl

Event 26 - NorthEast M 500 meters Semifinals
Picking top 2

Heat 1 of 2

Logan Wormell
JinSung Kim
Chirag Chandnani
Frederick Sowa

Heat 2 of 2

Jaylin Li
Juice Ortiz
Edwin Sweeney

Event 27 - Red Sox X 500 meters Finals

Final A

Arron Kopp
Jason Lin
Daniel Butler
Sara Cushman
Keith Wobeser

Event 28 - Patriots X 500 meters Semifinals
Picking top 2

Heat 1 of 2

Xavier Cosme
Henry Florman
Anson Quinn

Sasha Mensah

Heat 2 of 2

8 of 21

51.480 1000
53.610 800
57.670 640
1:06.360 512
Time Qual
49.670 Q
49.850 Q
50.070

50.260

Time Qual
48.750 Q
50.700 Q
1:04.290

Time Points
52.820 1000
52.970 800
54.140 640
57.700 512

- 410
Time Qual
52.890 Q
52.970 Q
53.230

54.950

Time Qual

12/14/2021 9:02:58 AM



Bay State Short Track 9 of 21
Championships 2021

1 17 Xavier Babkine-Osterrath 53.330 Q
2 49 Kellan Fenstad 54.170 Q
3 25 Kenneth Zhou 54.360
4 50 Aarya Chandnani 54.540
Event 29 - Revolution X 500 meters Finals
No. Final A Time Points
1 27 Sadie Abernathy 56.700 1000
2 54 Jonah Brown 57.950 800
3 3 Ruth Sowa 58.110 640
4 34 Evan Magnus 1:15.220 512
5 45 Sarah Girach 1:15.520 410
Event 30 - Paw Sox X 500 meters Semifinals
Picking top 2
No. Heat 1 of 2 Time Qual
1 66 Diana Bickmore 59.670 Q
2 72 Clayton Abrams 1:03.480 Q
3 71 Elissa Taylor 1:04.450
4 74 Mariah Daviesson 1:09.920
No. Heat2of2 Time Qual
1 67 Julien Chambert 58.600 Q
2 20 Bryan Hong 1:02.600 Q
3 68 Rachel Thornton 1:02.730
4 8 Martin Bednar 1:22.510
Event 31 - Bruins X 333 meters Finals
No. Final A Time Points
1 12 Abner Machuca 39.260 1000
2 4 Therese Sowa 39.330 800
3 64 Joyce Tong 39.850 640
4 14 Robert Tolliver 40.600 512
5 59 Hayden Peck 40.610 410
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Event 32 - Celtics M 333 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points
1 29 Nikolas Konesky 42.820 1000
2 11 Kyle Stapel 51.420 800
3 13 Lucas Snow 53.550 640
Event 33 - Renegades X 222 meters Semifinals
Picking top 2
No. Heat 1 of 2 Time Qual
1 31 Dylan Zhang 31.140 Q
2 57 Kimiya Hendriks 31.730 Q
3 32 Zachary Double 32.170
4 47 Gabriel Wochtl 32.980
No. Heat 2 of 2 Time Qual
1 10 Cassie Lei 28.480 Q
2 73 Charlie Heck 33.760 Q
3 15 Gordon Redwine 37.830
4 28 Jacoby Hartshorn 38.420
5 37 Benjamin Wobeser 38.540
Event 34 - Cannons-85m X 170 meters Finals
No. Final A Time Points
1 60 Henry Peck 26.780 1000
2 52 Emily Hogan 27.230 800
3 5 Peter Sowa 31.760 640
Event 35 - Pirates-85m X 170 meters Semifinals
Picking top 2
No. Heat1of2 Time Qual
1 18 Darian Hong 25.110 Q
2 7 Simon Lee 29.380 Q
3 46 Aafiya Girach 33.200
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Bay State Short Track
Championships 2021
No. Heat 2 of 2
56 Samuel Sheen
33 Owen Rice
58 Landon Smith
Event 36 - Pioneers-85m X 85 meters Finals
No. Final A
61 Alexander Tsyvinski
65 Maxwell Pompei
16 Louise Redwine
30 Tobi Ranta
19 Hadley Hong
Event 37 - NorthEast F 500 meters Finals
No. Final A
40 Louisiana Stahl
44 Selena Su
39 Samantha Scheffler
9 Keegan Levine
Event 38 - NorthEast M 500 meters Finals
No. Final A
22 Jaylin Li
6 JinSung Kim
35 Logan Wormell
21 Juice Ortiz
No. Final B
75 Chirag Chandnani
2 Frederick Sowa
23 Edwin Sweeney

~NOoO O

Event 39 - Red Sox X 500 meters Finals
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Time Qual
26.420 Q
26.700 Q
28.790

Time Points
15.770 1000
17.100 800
20.130 640
21.610 512
21.790 410
Time Points
49.390 1000
50.450 800
54.700 640
57.390 512
Time Points
46.420 1000
48.920 800
49.600 640
49.950 512
Time Points
49.540 410
50.520 328
51.230 262
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No. Final A Time Points
1 38 Arron Kopp 54.110 1000
2 1 Daniel Butler 54.200 800
3 36 Keith Wobeser 54.290 640
4 62 Jason Lin 54.850 512
5 24 Sara Cushman 57.820 410
Event 40 - Patriots X 500 meters Finals
No. Final A Time Points
1 63 Xavier Cosme 52.700 1000
2 17 Xavier Babkine-Osterrath 52.830 800
3 49 Kellan Fenstad 53.080 640
4 70 Henry Florman 54.410 512
No. Final B Time Points
5 48 Anson Quinn 53.300 410
6 25 Kenneth Zhou 53.760 328
7 50 Aarya Chandnani 54.700 262
8 53 Sasha Mensah 54.860 210
Event 41 - Revolution X 500 meters Finals
No. Final A Time Points
1 27 Sadie Abernathy 55.520 1000
2 54 Jonah Brown 56.290 800
3 45 Sarah Girach 57.040 640
4 3 Ruth Sowa 58.390 512
5 34 Evan Magnus 58.640 410
Event 42 - Paw Sox X 500 meters Finals
No. Final A Time Points
1 67 Julien Chambert 56.950 1000
2 66 Diana Bickmore 57.460 800
3 20 Bryan Hong 1:00.570 640
4 72 Clayton Abrams 1:04.920 512
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Bay State Short Track
Championships 2021
No. Final B
5 71 Elissa Taylor
6 74 Mariah Daviesson
7 68 Rachel Thornton
8 8 Martin Bednar
Event 43 - Bruins X 333 meters Finals
No. Final A
1 64 Joyce Tong
2 4 Therese Sowa
3 14 Robert Tolliver
4 59 Hayden Peck
5 12 Abner Machuca
Event 44 - Celtics M 333 meters Finals
No. Final A
1 29 Nikolas Konesky
2 11 Kyle Stapel
3 13 Lucas Snow
Event 45 - Renegades X 222 meters Finals
No. Final A
1 10 Cassie Lei
2 31 Dylan Zhang
3 57 Kimiya Hendriks
4 73 Charlie Heck
No. Final B
5 32 Zachary Double
6 28 Jacoby Hartshorn
7 47 Gabriel Wochtl
8 37 Benjamin Wobeser
9 15 Gordon Redwine

Event 46 - Cannons-85m X 170 meters Finals
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Time Points
1:03.800 410
1:05.460 328
1:10.990 262
1:20.820 210
Time Points
38.700 1000
39.830 800
40.390 640
40.700 512
49.010 410
Time Points
42.350 1000
42.610 800
45.380 640
Time Points
28.350 1000
29.650 800
31.920 640
41.360 512
Time Points
31.290 410
31.570 328
33.630 262
41.050 210
41.140 168
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Bay State Short Track
Championships 2021
No. Final A Time Points
60 Henry Peck 26.700 1000
52 Emily Hogan 28.340 800
5 Peter Sowa 32.300 640
Event 47 - Pirates-85m X 170 meters Finals
No. Final A Time Points
18 Darian Hong 24.760 1000
33 Owen Rice 26.420 800
56 Samuel Sheen 26.470 640
7 Simon Lee 29.390 512
No. Final B Time Points
58 Landon Smith 30.200 410
46 Aafiya Girach - 0
Event 48 - Pioneers-85m X 85 meters Finals
No. Final A Time Points
61 Alexander Tsyvinski 16.070 1000
65 Maxwell Pompei 16.980 800
16 Louise Redwine 19.490 640
19 Hadley Hong 20.260 512
30 Tobi Ranta 22.170 410
Event 49 - NorthEast F 1000 meters Finals
No. Final A Time Points
40 Louisiana Stahl 2:04.480 1000
44 Selena Su 2:06.200 800
39 Samantha Scheffler 2:13.790 640
9 Keegan Levine 2:18.020 512

Event 50 - NorthEast M 1000 meters Semifinals
Picking top 2 and 1 fastest 3rds
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Bay State Short Track
Championships 2021
No. Heat 1 of 2
1 22 Jaylin Li
2 35 Logan Wormell
3 21 Juice Ortiz
No. Heat 2 of 2
1 75 Chirag Chandnani
2 6 JinSung Kim
3 2 Frederick Sowa
4 23 Edwin Sweeney
Event 51 - Red Sox X 1000 meters Finals
No. Final A
1 36 Keith Wobeser
2 38 Arron Kopp
3 1 Daniel Butler
4 62 Jason Lin
5 24 Sara Cushman
Event 52 - Patriots X 777 meters Semifinals
Picking top 2
No. Heat 1 of 2
1 49 Kellan Fenstad
2 70 Henry Florman
3 53 Sasha Mensah
4 17 Xavier Babkine-Osterrath
No. Heat 2 of 2
1 48 Anson Quinn
2 63 Xavier Cosme
3 25 Kenneth Zhou
4 50 Aarya Chandnani

Event 53 - Revolution X 777 meters Finals

Time

1:49.210
1:49.330
1:50.390
1:50.480
1:57.510
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No. Final A Time Points

1 27 Sadie Abernathy 1:32.650 1000
2 45 Sarah Girach 1:32.700 800
3 3 Ruth Sowa 1:33.360 640
4 54 Jonah Brown 1:34.830 512
5 34 Evan Magnus 1:35.980 410
Event 54 - Paw Sox X 777 meters Semifinals
Picking top 2
No. Heat 1 of 2 Time Qual
1 67 Julien Chambert 1:34.790 Q
2 72 Clayton Abrams 1:37.640 Q
3 71 Elissa Taylor 1:38.010
No. Heat 2 of 2 Time Qual
1 66 Diana Bickmore 1:35.510 Q
2 20 Bryan Hong 2:00.350 Q
3 74 Mariah Daviesson 2:01.540
4 8 Martin Bednar 2:07.040
Event 55 - Bruins X 500 meters Finals
No. Final A Time Points
1 12 Abner Machuca 58.160 1000
2 4 Therese Sowa 58.260 800
3 64 Joyce Tong 58.390 640
4 59 Hayden Peck 58.640 512
5 14 Robert Tolliver 59.330 410
Event 56 - Celtics M 500 meters Finals
No. Final A Time Points
1 13 Lucas Snow 1:06.420 1000
2 11 Kyle Stapel 1:10.670 800
3 29 Nikolas Konesky 1:10.850 640

Event 57 - Renegades X 333 meters Semifinals
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Picking top 2 and 1 fastest 3rds

No. Heat 1 of 2 Time Qual
1 31 Dylan Zhang - Q
2 57 Kimiya Hendriks - Q
3 47 Gabriel Wochtl - Q
4 32 Zachary Double -
No. Heat 2 of 2 Time Qual
1 10 Cassie Lei 41.320 Q
2 28 Jacoby Hartshorn 45.840 Q
3 73 Charlie Heck 50.910
4 15 Gordon Redwine 57.570
5 37 Benjamin Wobeser 59.610
Event 58 - Cannons-85m X 255 meters Finals
No. Final A Time Points
1 60 Henry Peck 39.200 1000
2 52 Emily Hogan 41.710 800
3 5 Peter Sowa 46.820 640
Event 59 - Pirates-85m X 255 meters Semifinals
Picking top 2 and 1 fastest 3rds
No. Heat1of2 Time Qual
1 56 Samuel Sheen 41.100 Q
2 58 Landon Smith 43.220 Q
DNS 46 Aafiya Girach -
No. Heat2of2 Time Qual
1 18 Darian Hong 36.320 Q
2 33 Owen Rice 37.270 Q
3 7 Simon Lee 41.730 Q

Event 60 - Pioneers-85m X 170 meters Finals
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No. Final A Time Points
1 61 Alexander Tsyvinski 30.550 1000
2 65 Maxwell Pompei 33.840 800
3 16 Louise Redwine 35.760 640
4 19 Hadley Hong 36.820 512
5 30 Tobi Ranta 42.920 410
Event 61 - NorthEast F 1000 meters Finals
No. Final A Time Points
1 40 Louisiana Stahl 1:40.300 1000
2 44 Selena Su 1:41.330 800
3 39 Samantha Scheffler 1:52.700 640
4 9 Keegan Levine 1:59.230 512
Event 62 - NorthEast M 1000 meters Finals
No. Final A Time Points
1 22 Jaylin Li 1:39.670 1000
2 21 Juice Ortiz 1:41.080 800
3 75 Chirag Chandnani 1:41.540 640
4 35 Logan Wormell 1:41.790 512
5 6 JinSung Kim 1:42.290 410
No. Final B Time Points
6 2 Frederick Sowa 1:45.390 328
7 23 Edwin Sweeney 1:47.110 262
Event 63 - Red Sox X 1000 meters Finals
No. Final A Time Points
1 38 Arron Kopp 1:52.450 1000
2 62 Jason Lin 1:52.510 800
3 1 Daniel Butler 1:53.360 640
4 24 Sara Cushman 1:59.730 512
5 36 Keith Wobeser 2:00.840 410

Event 64 - Patriots X 777 meters Finals
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No. Final A Time Points
1 63 Xavier Cosme 1:22.200 1000
2 49 Kellan Fenstad 1:22.300 800
3 48 Anson Quinn 1:23.010 640
4 70 Henry Florman 1:25.070 512
No. Final B Time Points
5 25 Kenneth Zhou 1:24.330 410
6 17 Xavier Babkine-Osterrath 1:24.410 328
7 53 Sasha Mensah 1:25.520 262
8 50 Aarya Chandnani 1:26.790 210
Event 65 - Revolution X 777 meters Finals
No. Final A Time Points
1 54 Jonah Brown 1:35.080 1000
2 45 Sarah Girach 1:35.090 800
3 27 Sadie Abernathy 1:35.150 640
4 3 Ruth Sowa 1:36.170 512
5 34 Evan Magnus 1:38.230 410
Event 66 - Paw Sox X 777 meters Finals
No. Final A Time Points
1 66 Diana Bickmore 1:30.660 1000
2 67 Julien Chambert 1:31.070 800
3 72 Clayton Abrams 1:36.230 640
4 20 Bryan Hong 1:37.230 512
No. Final B Time Points
5 71 Elissa Taylor 1:44.600 410
6 74 Mariah Daviesson 1:53.300 328
7 8 Martin Bednar 2:08.890 262
Event 67 - Bruins X 500 meters Finals
No. Final A Time Points
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64
4

14
59
12

No.

11
29
13

No.

10
31
28
57
47

No.

32
73
37
15

Joyce Tong
Therese Sowa
Robert Tolliver
Hayden Peck
Abner Machuca

Event 68 - Celtics M 500 meters Finals

Final A

Kyle Stapel
Nikolas Konesky
Lucas Snow

Event 69 - Renegades X 333 meters Finals

Final A

Cassie Lei

Dylan Zhang
Jacoby Hartshorn
Kimiya Hendriks
Gabriel Wochtl

Final B

Zachary Double
Charlie Heck
Benjamin Wobeser
Gordon Redwine

Event 70 - Cannons-85m X 255 meters Finals

Final A

Henry Peck
Emily Hogan
Peter Sowa

Event 71 - Pirates-85m X 255 meters Finals

Final A

20 of 21

58.110 1000
58.140 800
1:01.230 640
1:01.320 512
1:09.410 410
Time Points
1:03.860 1000
1:04.670 800
1:16.950 640
Time Points
41.130 1000
41.420 800
44.760 640
47.200 512
56.000 410
Time Points
47.110 328
49.890 262
59.920 210
1:21.490 168
Time Points
40.110 1000
47.530 800
54.790 640
Time Points
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1 18 Darian Hong 36.760 1000
2 56 Samuel Sheen 39.140 800
3 7 Simon Lee 46.820 640
4 58 Landon Smith 1:13.340 512
5 33 Owen Rice 1:24.410 410
No. Final B Time Points
Event 72 - Pioneers-85m X 170 meters Finals
No. Final A Time Points
1 61 Alexander TsyvinskKi 30.230 1000
2 65 Maxwell Pompei 32.610 800
3 16 Louise Redwine 36.360 640
4 19 Hadley Hong 38.260 512
5 30 Tobi Ranta 41.350 410
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Championships 2021

Event 73 — Relay #1 3000m

Final A Time
1 Red 4:52.06
2 Yellow 4:53.00
3 Green 5:06.34
4 Purple 5:17.44

Event 74 — Relay #2

Final A Time
1 Yellow 5:51.88
2 Green 5:52.53
3 Purple 5:59.15
4 No color 6:47.02
5 Red 6:55.69



